Town of Riverdale Park Legislative Meeting February 7, 2011

Call to Order
Pledge of Allegiance
Approval of Agenda
Mayors Report
Town Administrator/ Treasurer's Report
Police Report / Code
Public Works Report
Fire Department
Council Committee & Ward
Correspondence Summary

Public Comments

Legislative Action Items:

- 1. Approval of January 3, 2011, minutes for regular legislative meeting.
- 2. Approval of Resolution 2011-R-06, a resolution to determine the time and place for Town elections on May 2, 2011.
- 3. Approval of Resolution 2011-R-07, a resolution to authorize paper ballots for Town elections on May 2, 2011.
- 4. Approval of Resolution 2011-R-08, a resolution to appoint judges for Town elections on May 2, 2011.
- 5. Approval of Resolution 2011-R-09, a resolution to establish the fee for any candidate filing a petition for any town elective office.
- 6. Approval of Resolution 2011-R-10, a resolution to establish the deadline for any candidate to file a petition for any town elective office as part of the elections on May 2, 2011.
- 7. Motion to support grant application to Maryland Clean Energy Center.
- New Business
- Unfinished Business
- Adjournment